
State Energy Sector Partnership 
Members 

 
 
The following individuals have been appointed by the Kentucky Workforce Investment Board as voting members of the Kentucky Energy 
Sector Partnership.  
 
Representation Nominee(s) Contact Information 
KWIB  
 

Benny Adair 730 Griggstown Road 
Calvert City, KY 42029 
(270) 395-7195 
(270) 559-8750 mobile 
badair@iamaw.org 

Local WIBs  
 

Darryl McGaha* Cumberlands Workforce Investment Board 
PO Box !570 
Russell Springs, KY 42642 
(270) 866-4200 
darryl@lcadd.org  

Office of Employment & Training 
 

DeDe Conner OET 
275 E Main Street 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
(502) 564-7456 
Dede.Conner@ky.gov 

One Stop Career Centers 
 

Darryl McGaha* Cumberlands Workforce Investment Board 
PO Box !570 
Russell Springs, KY 42642 
(270) 866-4200 
darryl@lcadd.org 

Education & Workforce Development Cabinet 
 

Tom West Kentucky Workforce Investment Board 
Capital Plaza Tower, 3rd Floor 
500 Mero St. 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
(502) 564-0130 
Thomas.west@ky.gov 

Cabinet for Economic Development 
 

Deborah Clayton Old Capitol Annex, 
300 West Broadway 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
(502) 564-1910 
Deborah.clayton@ky.gov 



Energy & Environment Cabinet  
 

Ann Randolph 500 Mero St. 
Capital Plaza Tower 12th Fl 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
(502) 564-3350 
(502) 228-6171 mobile 
Ann.randolph@ky.gov 

Labor Cabinet 
 

Mark Brown Kentucky Labor Cabinet 
1047 US Hwy 127 South, STE 4 
Frankfort, KY  40601 
(502) 564-4318 
MarkS.Brown@ky.gov 

Finance & Administration Cabinet 
 

Lori Flanery 702 Capitol Ave, Rm 383 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
(502) 564-4240 
Lori.flanery@ky.gov 

Energy Industry 
 

Cheryl Bruner 
 

Director, Customer Energy Efficiency 
E.ON U.S. 
220 West Main Street 
Louisville, KY 40202 
(502) 627-3945 office 
cheryl.bruner@eon-us.com 

Energy Industry 
 TBD 

 
 
 
 
 

Labor Organization 
 

Larry Roberts KY Building & Construction Trades Council 
5247 US 127 North 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
(502) 696-9566 
larryroberts@fewpb.net 

State Apprenticeship Agency 
 

Mike Dixon Kentucky Labor Cabinet 
1047 US Hwy 127 South, STE 4 
Frankfort, KY  40601 
(502) 564-0977 
Mike.Dixon@ky.gov 

Nonprofit Community Organization 
 

Mark Offerman 
Deputy CEO & COO 

Kentucky Housing Corporation 
1231 Louisville Road, 
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601  
(502)564-7630 ext. 266 
mofferman@kyhousing.org 

mailto:Mike.Dixon@ky.gov
mailto:Mike.Dixon@ky.gov
mailto:mofferman@kyhousing.org


Education & Training Community 
 

Rodney Andrews 
 

University of Kentucky 
Director 
Center for Applied Energy Research  
2540 Research Park Drive 
Lexington, KY 40511 
(859) 257.0306 
andrews@caer.uky.edu 

Education & Training Community 
 

Vincent A Dinoto Jr Dean of College and Systemic Initiatives 
KCTCS - JCTC 
1000 Community College Dr. 
Louisville, KY  40272 
(502) 213-7280 
vince.dinoto@kctcs.edu 

Veterans Agencies (state or local) 
 

Mark Needham Special Assistant to the Governor 
Office of the Governor 
700 Capitol Avenue, Suite 136 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
(502) 564-2611 ext 479 
Mark.Needham@ky.gov 

Economic Development Organization 
 

Bryan T. Sunderland Director of Public Affairs 
Kentucky Chamber of Commerce  
464 Chenault Road  
Frankfort KY 40601 
(502) 848-8735  
bsunderland@kychamber.com 

Area Development Districts -  Energy Committee 
 

Gail Wright Executive Director 
GATEWAY ADD 
110 Lake Park Dr.  
Morehead, KY 40351 
 (606) 780-0090 
GailK.Wright@ky.gov     

Venture Capital Firm 
 

Lynn Allen President 
Capital Innovations 
222 South First Street, Suite 500 
Louisville, KY  40202 
(502) 238-8276 
lallen@capitalinnovationsinc.com 

Council on Postsecondary Education 
 

Reecie Stagnolia Vice President  
Kentucky Adult Education  
Council on Postsecondary Education  
1024 Capital Center Dr, Suite 250  
Frankfort, KY 40601  
(502) 573-5114, Ext 124 
reecie.stagnolia@ky.gov 

mailto:reecie.stagnolia@ky.gov


Non Voting Stakeholders & Staff 
Governor’s Policy Office Susan Dixen Deputy Policy Advisor 

Office of the Governor 
700 Capitol Ave. 
Frankfort, Kentucky  40601 
(502) 564-7456 

Education Cabinet ARRA Reporting Steve Wilborn Capital Plaza Tower, 3rd Floor 
500 Mero St. 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
(502) 564-0139 
Steve.wilborn@ky.gov 

Office of Employment & Training 
 

Lisa Daniel OET – Grant Writer 
275 E Main Street 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
(502) 782-3356 
Lisa.Daniel@ky.gov 

 


